APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CMR SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SY.NO.176, KUNDANPALLY , KEESARA,
MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI, TELANGANA - 501301

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. SRAVANTHI CHAKRAVARTHY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID cmrschoolcbsekundanpally@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8790923459

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/07/society-1.pdf

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) | pos:/iemrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf
GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/recognition-1.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING | o htent/uploads/2025/07/building-safety-1.pdf
CODE




6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE htips://emrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/07/FIRE-1.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/07/Untitled-design.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/07/sanitary-1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07 /fee-structure-1.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/annual-academic-
calendar-1.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/07/smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION hitps://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/07/pta-1.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



—_

PRINCIPAL Mrs. SRAVANTHI CHAKRAVARTHY

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 42
PGT 6
TGT 6
PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR ANNIE MRUDULA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS K DHEERAJA
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 5868
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 50 & 2322
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 566
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)



INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 16
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 28

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

SRAVANTHI CHAKRAVARTHY  PRINCIPAL M.SC,B.ED
PRATHIMA LAXMI D PGT MA, M.ED

P SRAVANI PGT M.SC, B.ED
ASHWINI JETTI PGT MA, B.ED
MEENAKSHI PGT M.COM, B.ED
T SHAKUNTALA PGT B.COM, B.ED
SURESH PGT MCA ,BSC
AMARAVATHI TGT M.A ,B.ED
SHARDA CHOUDHARY TGT M.A ,B.ED

B SWAPNA TGT MA, B.ED
HAFIZUNNISA TGT BSC,B.ED

K SURYAANUSHA TGT B.TECH,B.ED
A BHAVANI TGT B.SC,B.ED

P MANJULA PRT B.SC, B.ED
M SARITHA PRT B.SC, B.ED

R AKHILA TEJASWINI PRT B.COM, B.ED
G SOWMYA PRT B.TECH

B BHARATHI PRT SSC,HPT

D APARNA PRT BSC, B.ED

T NIKHILA PRT BSC, B.ED



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

D SUPRIYA

SRUTHY MUKESH C

D BHAVANI

SUSHMA BISHT

B JYOTHIRMAI

P SRILAXMI SUSMITHA

V SHAYAMALA

LAXMI PRASANNA

M ARUNA

P SWATIPRIYA

RUCHI M

TEJASWINI S

SHIRISHA

B APARNA

S PRAVALIKA

ANNIE MRUDULA

K DHEERAJA

M VISHNU

HEMA SINGH

N SANTOSH KUMAR

M SOUJANYA

SYED AZHAR ALI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PET

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

HEALTH & WELLNESS
COUNSELLOR

YOGA

ART & CRAFT

TAEKWONDO

MUSIC

SKATING

B.SC,D.ED,B.ED

B.SC, B.ED

B.TECH

BA, HPT

B.COM,B.ED

B.TECH

BA, B.ED

MSC

MBA

B.COM,D.EL.ED, PPTTC
B.SC, D.EL.ED

B.SC, D.EC.EC, DPPTTC
D.EL.ED

B.COM, DPPTTC

B.SC, M.PED

B.SC, MBA, B.ED SPL, M.ED
SPL

M.A, PSYCHOLOGY

B.SC(YOGA),NCC B-
CERTIFICATE

DIPLOMA IN ARTS
B.SC, BLACK BELT HOLDER

DIPLOMA IN HINDUSTANI
MUSIC & TTC IN MUSIC

B.COM, CERTIFIED IN
NATIONAL LEVEL



