## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CMR SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SY.NO.176, KUNDANPALLY , KEESARA, MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI, TELANGANA - 501301
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. SRAVANTHI CHAKRAVARTHY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	cmrschoolcbsekundanpally@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8790923459

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/society-1.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/recognition-1.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/building-safety-1.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/FIRE-1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Untitled-design.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/sanitary-1.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/fee-structure-1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/annual-academic- calendar-1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://cmrschoolkundanpally.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/pta-1.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. SRAVANTHI CHAKRAVARTHY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	6
	TGT	6
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ANNIE MRUDULA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	K DHEERAJA

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5868
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 2322
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 566

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SRAVANTHI CHAKRAVARTHY	PRINCIPAL	M.SC,B.ED
2	PRATHIMA LAXMI D	PGT	MA, M.ED
3	P SRAVANI	PGT	M.SC, B.ED
4	ASHWINI JETTI	PGT	MA, B.ED
5	MEENAKSHI	PGT	M.COM, B.ED
6	T SHAKUNTALA	PGT	B.COM, B.ED
7	SURESH	PGT	MCA ,BSC
8	AMARAVATHI	TGT	M.A ,B.ED
9	SHARDA CHOUDHARY	TGT	M.A ,B.ED
10	B SWAPNA	TGT	MA, B.ED
11	HAFIZUNNISA	TGT	BSC,B.ED
12	K SURYA ANUSHA	TGT	B.TECH,B.ED
13	A BHAVANI	TGT	B.SC,B.ED
14	P MANJULA	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
15	M SARITHA	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
16	R AKHILA TEJASWINI	PRT	B.COM, B.ED
17	G SOWMYA	PRT	B.TECH
18	B BHARATHI	PRT	SSC,HPT
19	D APARNA	PRT	BSC, B.ED
20	T NIKHILA	PRT	BSC, B.ED

21	D SUPRIYA	PRT	B.SC,D.ED,B.ED
22	SRUTHY MUKESH C	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
23	D BHAVANI	PRT	B.TECH
24	SUSHMA BISHT	PRT	BA, HPT
25	B JYOTHIRMAI	PRT	B.COM,B.ED
26	P SRILAXMI SUSMITHA	PRT	B.TECH
27	V SHAYAMALA	PRT	BA, B.ED
28	LAXMI PRASANNA	PRT	MSC
29	M ARUNA	NTT	MBA
30	P SWATIPRIYA	NTT	B.COM,D.EL.ED, PPTTC
31	RUCHI M	NTT	B.SC, D.EL.ED
32	TEJASWINI S	NTT	B.SC, D.EC.EC, DPPTTC
33	SHIRISHA	NTT	D.EL.ED
34	B APARNA	NTT	B.COM, DPPTTC
35	S PRAVALIKA	PET	B.SC, M.PED
36	ANNIE MRUDULA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.SC, MBA, B.ED SPL, M.ED SPL
37	K DHEERAJA	HEALTH & WELLNESS COUNSELLOR	M.A, PSYCHOLOGY
38	M VISHNU	YOGA	B.SC(YOGA),NCC B- CERTIFICATE
39	HEMA SINGH	ART & CRAFT	DIPLOMA IN ARTS
40	N SANTOSH KUMAR	TAEKWONDO	B.SC, BLACK BELT HOLDER
41	M SOUJANYA	MUSIC	DIPLOMA IN HINDUSTANI MUSIC & TTC IN MUSIC
42	SYED AZHAR ALI	SKATING	B.COM, CERTIFIED IN NATIONAL LEVEL